

CITY OF

PORTLAND, OREGON

OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD INVOLVEMENT

Chloe Eudaly, Commissioner in Charge Suk Rhee, Bureau Director Noise Control Office/ONI 1221 SW 4th Avenue, Room 110 Portland, Oregon 97204

Promoting a culture of civic engagement

Noise Review Board October 11, 2017 Public Hearing

Wednesday, October 11, 2017 6:00 PM

City Hall (1221 SW 4^{th} Ave) Pettygrove Room, 2^{nd} floor The agenda items are subject to change with the exception of Item One.

Questions about the meeting can be directed to the Noise Control Office at (503) 823-7350. The public is invited to attend the meeting and to give testimony in support or opposition to agenda items. Written testimony must include your full name and address and can also be submitted via e-mail to noise@portlandoregon.gov or by fax to 503-823-3050, Attn: Noise Board.

Agenda Item **Action** WELCOME 1. Call to Order II. BPS is proposing amendments to Title 18, Noise Control, to apply the current noise code regulations to a new array of Commercial/Mixed Discussion Use zones that were adopted as part of the 2035 Comprehensive Plan. The newly adopted Commercial/Mixed Use zones will generally replace the existing Commercial and Central Employment (EX) zones outside of Portland's Central City. The proposal generally aims to replace the existing Commercial and EX zone references in Title 18 with the most equivalent new Commercial/Mixed Use zone. III. Public testimony Approve or Amend IV. Approve minutes - June 14, 2017 meeting Approve or Amend V. Approve minutes - July 12, 2017 meeting Approve or Amend Approve minutes - August 9, 2017 meeting VI. VII. Approve minutes - September 13, 2017 meeting Approve or Amend VIII. Adjournment

For language or disability accommodations, contact the Noise Control Office at least 2 business days prior to the event.

Noise Review Board Members

Melissa Stewart

Noise Review Board Chair

Ryan Hyke

Professional in Construction

Michael Wallace

Citizen At-Large

Jamie Hurd

Citizen At-Large

Kerrie Standlee

Acoustical Engineering Professional

Paul van Orden

Noise Control Officer Non-voting Board member

Administrative Support to Board:

Katherine Couch Assistant Program

Assistant Program Specialist

office of neighborhood involvement